Howell Valve & Automation
Toll Free: 1-888-469-3557
Howellvalve.com
RESILIENT SEATED
BUTTERFLY VALVES
                                         howellvalve.com   - 2 -
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Howell Butterfly Valves meet the rigorous requirements of industrial applications requiring positive shut off

                                         howellvalve.com   - 13 -
PART NUMBER MATRIX
HOW TO ORDER:
Actuated Assemblies
The following pages are a guide for the common Howell Butterfly Valve and Howell Actuator assemblies.
These automated packages are sized for on/off service of 150 psi line pressure of water. Correct valve and
actuator selection is required for reliable operation and will vary for different applications. Conditions that
affect the valve operating torque include operation frequency, media type, pressure and temperature.
Please contact Howell for full actuator and accessory specifications and:
 Modulating applications
 Dry or slurry media service
 Automated valves above size 12”
1 SERIES 6 SEAT 9 -  ACTUATOR
STC Boot, Wafer Style 1 EPDM D3 HDA-65 Pneumatic Double Acting
STL Boot, Lug Style 2 Black BUNA (NBR) D4 HDA-80 Pneumatic Double Acting
3 White EPDM D5 HDA-100 Pneumatic Double Acting
4 Viton D6 HDA-125 Pneumatic Double Acting
5 Silicon D7 HDA-140 Pneumatic Double Acting
2 MATERIAL 6 HT EPDM D8 HDA-160 Pneumatic Double Acting
1 Cast Iron 7 Neoprene D9 HDA-210 Pneumatic Double Acting
2 Ductile Iron 8 Hypalon S3 HSR-65 Pneumatic Spring Return
3 Cast Steel 9 Natural Rubber S4 HSR-80 Pneumatic Spring Return
4 Stainless Steel 10 Teflon S5 HSR-100 Pneumatic Spring Return
5 Bronze 11 White BUNA (NBR) S6 HSR-125 Pneumatic Spring Return
6 Aluminum Bronze S7 HSR-140 Pneumatic Spring Return
7 Aluminum 7 OPERATOR S8 HSR-160 Pneumatic Spring Return
0 Bare Shaft S9 HSR-210 Pneumatic Spring Return
3 BODY TYPE 1 Lever Handle
1 Wafer Style 2 Infinite Handle
2 Lug Style 3 Gear Operator
D3L HDA-65 LT Pneumatic Double Acting
4 DISC MATERIAL
1 304 S.S. 10 -  ACCESSORIES / OPTIONS
2 D.I. Nickel Plated 4L Nema 4 Limit Switch
3 316 S.S. 6 Electric 7L Nema 7 Limit Switch
4 304L S.S. X Special 4S1 Nema 4 Namur Solenoid Valve 120vac
5 316L S.S. 4S2 Nema 4 Namur Solenoid Valve 24vdc
6 Bronze 8 -  SIZE 7S1 Nema 7 Namur Solenoid Valve 120vac
7 Aluminum Bronze 2 2" 7S2 Nema 7 Namur Solenoid Valve 24vdc
X Special 212 2-1/2"
3 3"
5 STEM MATERIAL 4 4"
1 304 S.S. 5 5"
2 316 S.S. 6 6"
3 410 S.S. 8 8"
4 K-Monel 10 10"
X Special 12 12"
14 14"
16 16"
18 18"
20 20"
24 24"
SR
Cartridge, Wafer or Lug
Style
4
Pneumatic Double
Acting
Note, add "L" to prefix for low temperature
actuator (-40°C). Example:
7S0
Nema 4 Namur Solenoid Valve special
voltage
Nema 7 Namur Solenoid Valve special
voltage
5
Pneumatic Spring
Return
4S0
                                         howellvalve.com   - 14 -
BOOT SERIES
PRODUCT CODES FOR ACTUATED ASSEMBLIES:
Size Sized for 80 PSI Sized for 60 PSI Size Sized for 80 PSI Sized for 60 PSI